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St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, December 20

Report supplied by USDA
Receipts This Week 4,700
Week Ago 5,200
Year Ago 2,900

Compared to last week’s close,
Slaughter Steers and Heifers
mostly .50-1.00 lower. Cows 1.00
higher. Bulls steady to weak.
Slaughter supply mainly choice
and mixed choice and prime
slaughter steers and heifers,
around 20% cows. Note: The
supplyof slaughtercows increased
markedly this week.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Limited supply mixed choice and
prime 2-4 1075-1275 lbs. 65.5046.00,
package 66.50. Choice 2-4 1000-1275
lbs. 64.00-65.50. Closing 64.00-65.00;
850-1000 lbs. 62.5064.00. Mixed
good and choice 2-3 900-1225 lbs.
62.5064.50. Good 2-3 900-1200 lbs.
59.0063.00. Good 2-3 1075-1400 lb.
holsteins 54.0058.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Limited supply mixed choice and
prime 2-4900-1100 lbs. 64.00, couple
packages 64.50. Choice 2-4 9001125
lbs. 62.0064.00, closing 62.0063.50;
800-900 lbs. 60.5062.50. Mixed good
and choice 2-3 900-1000 lbs. 60.00-
62.50. Good 26 750-950 lbs. 58.00
60.50.

COWS: (Closing Week Sales).
Breakingutility and commercial 2-
4 35.00-38.00. Cutter and boning
utility 1-2 35.00-38.00. High-yielding
boning utility 1-2 38.00. Canner and
low cutter 1-2 31.00-35.00. Shelly
canner 1-2 27.00-31.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1100-1900 lbs.
41.00-45.00, couple YG 147.00.

Wednesday’s Weekly Sheep
Auction. Receipts Around 400
Head. Compared with last week,
wooled slaughter lambs4.00 lower.
Shorn slaughter lambs 9.00 lower.
Feeder lambs 3.00 lower. Trading
moderately active for moderate
supply. Demand light.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Mixed
choice and primewooled 90-120 lbs.
51.50-55.50. Same grade shorn with
No. 1-2 pelts 90-110 lbs. 51.50-55.50;
125-135 lbs. 45.50-51.00.

SLAUGHTEREWES: Few good
12.00-18.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Mixed
choice and fancy 55-90 lbs. 51.00
56.00.

GOATS; Few 14.00-20.00 per
head.

FEEDERS: (Including around
1,400 at the regular Thursday
auction.) Feeder steers under 500
lbs. 2.004.00 higher, 500600 lbs.
1.00-2.00higher, 600-800 lbs. mostly
.00 lower, over 800 lbs. steady.
Feeder heifers under 500 lbs. 5.00
6.00 higher, 500600 lbs. 2.00-3.00
higher, over 600 lbs. steady.
Trading moderately active.
Demand good. Supply moderate.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and large frame 1: 300-600 lbs.
59.0065.00. Few 600-700 lbs. 57.00
58.00. 700800 lbs. 58.0062.00, one lot
64.50,8001000 lbs. 58.0062.00.

Medium and large frame 1-2:
Few 300600 lbs. 55.0058.50. Large
frame no. 2 holsteins: Few 500800
lbs. 40.0044.00. One lot 1050 lbs.
48.50.

FEEDER BULLS: Medium and
large frame 1-2: Few 400850 lbs.
48.0063.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and large frame 1: 250400 lbs.
47.50-50.00, couple lots 250300 lbs.
55.00,400600 lbs. 51.0055.50, one lot
517 lbs.

Apple Market
News Service

Tuesday, December 19,1984
Report Supplied thePDA

Demand on the export market is
beginningto show signs of slowing
down. Perhaps this slowdown is a
normal holiday lull since there is
word of increased activity in ex-
ports after the first of the new
year. Shipments this past week
have been to Norway, Iceland and
the nations of the Caribbean Sea
basin. Prices are holding in the
export market at$B.OO to $lO.OO for
traypacked fruit.

Demand in the domestic market
continues fair to good and prices
are remaining steady. Western
bagged apples are beginning to
appear in some eastern markets.
Reports received here indicate
that some are in the Memphis
market area and there isapromise
of more to come all over the east.
This will have a significant effect
on your markets for the balance of
the selling season. You should
consider this competition when you
make your plans to move the
balance of your crop.

Domestic prices quoted are
wholesome, truckload, F.0.8. at
the orchardand packing house.

Bagged Apples: Cartons 12/3#,
2V« up.

Red Delicious U.S. Extra Fancy
$7.50-8.50, U.S. Fancy 7.00-7.50, mo.
7.50; Combination U.S. Extra
Fancy & U.S. Fancy 7.00.

Golden Delicious U.S. Fancy
6.50-7.50.

LAW ROMES: U.S. Extra Fancy
7.50-8.50, mo. 8.50; U.S. Fancy 7.00.

Red Romes U.S. Extra Fancy
7.50.

StaymanU.S. Fancy 8.00.
Yorks U.S. Fancy 7.25.
Bagged Apples Cartons 12/3#,

2%” up.
Red Delicious U.S. Extra Fancy

8.00.
Traypack Red Delicious U.S.

Extra Fancy 100’s, 88’s & 80’s 10.00
12.00; 125’s 10.50; 113’s 9.5011.00;
U.S. Fancy 100’s & 113’s 9.50;
Comb. US Extra Fancy & U.S.
Fancy 100’s& Igr. 9.50.

Golden Delicious Combination
U.S. Extra Fancy & U.S. Fancy
100’s & Igr. 10.0012.00; 113’s 9.00
11.00.

Eighty-Four Livestock
Eighty-Four, Pa.

Monday,December 17
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 388. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows 25 cents-50 cents lower, in-
stances $1 lower. Good slaughter
steers 56-60.50, Standard 50-54.50,
few Utility 47-49.50. Good slaughter
heifers 51-53.50, Standard 44.5049,
Utility 3845.00. Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 35.00-
40, few 40.7543.25, Cutter & Boning
Utility 33.50-35.50, Canner & Low
Cutter 28-33.50, Shells down to
23.00. Yield Grade No. 1 1300-1900
lbs. slaughter bulls 42.0046, few H2
900-1400 lbs. 38.0041.

FEEDER CATTLE; Medium
Frame #1 325600 lbs. steers 51.00-
58, Medium #2 3-450 lbs. 40.0047.
Medium Frame §1 325-500 lbs.
heifers 46.0(162, H 2 3-500 lbs. 37-
44.50; Medium Frame #1 350650
lbs. bulls 5067.50.

CALVES 344. Choice vealers
90.00-95, Good 70.0062, Standard &

Good 90-120 lbs. 42.0062, 6065 lbs.
35.0043, few Utility 50-100 lbs.
21.0064.00.

HOGS 182. Barrows and gilts
fully steady. US No. 1-2 210-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 50.1061.10, No. 1-

The Management and Employees of Evergreen Tractor
Company, Inc., wish you and your family a Merry

Christmas and a Happy New Year!

TRACTORS:
JD4230, Quad. Fender
JD4020, Side Console
JD 3020, Gas, New Overhaul
JD 2840, Dual Remote ...

JD 24401982 Tractor w/146 Loader ..

JD 2630 Diesel Tractor, Hi-Lo 540-1000
JD 2630, Dual Remote
(1) White 2-105 w/Roll Guard .. . .

(1) Farmall H
IH 240 w/Fast Hitch and 2B Plow
White 2-604WD w/Loader, 800 Hrs... .

Ford 8000
JDggflS... ...

$12,500
$9,500

. $7,350
$14,900
$14,900
$9,750

. $9,750
$15,900

$950
. $2,150
$13,500
$6,950

$12,500
$7,450
$6,750
$8,750

JO 3020 Diesel, Symcro
JD4010 Diesel.
IH 826 Turbo J

COMBINES &PICKERS:
(i) JD 6620LL Combine Boo hrs. Price on Request
JD 3300 Dsl. w/cab, 343 C.H. &

Rotary Screen Price on Request
(1) IH 203 Combine, Gas w/10' Platform,

P.U. Reel, 2 Row Cornhead,Cab .

TILLAGE:
JD IV 3 pt. Chisel $1,450
JD 350 5 Bottom Plow

*3,950

$2,850

Law Romes U.S. Extra Fancy
100’s& Igr. 9.0012.00; Combination
U.S. Extra Fancy & U.S. Fancy
88’s & Igr. 9.5010.00m. 9.50.

Stayman Combination U.S.
Extra Fancy & U.S. Fancy 100’s &

Igr. 12.50.

JO 210 Disc 11'x5"
JO 1450Plow 5x16
(1) John Deere 12'RW

$3,950
$1,950

Howard 100" 1000PTO Rotovator
Brady 30' Field Cultivator

$875
$3,450
$5,450

HARVESTERS & FORAGE EQUIPMENT:
NH #36 Flail Chopper $2,450
JD 5400 4 WD Harvester 3 Row 30" Row Crop

& 7' Pickup
NH 1880Self Propelled Harvester,

Mclntosh Combination U.S.
Extra Fancy & U.S. Fancy 125’s&

Igr. 11.00.
Apple Cider 9% gal. 7.90; 4/1 gal.

6.50.

(1) Used 350 BU. Myer Morton
PTO Batch Dryer

HAY MACHINES:

3 Row Pickup, Dsl. Hydro, 600 Hrs.... $23,500
JD 38 Harvester, 2 Row Narrow w/Pickup.. $2,350
(1) John Deere 34 w/OneRow Row Crop ... $1,550
(1) Grove Forage Wagon w/Roof & Gear $1,850
<1) John Deere Three Row Row Crop

Attachment. New Belts

w/eiectors
Used JD534 Front Dozer Blade, 9ft.

No-Till
1H4004R Air Planter
IH Grain Drill...
IH Grain Drill.
JD494A Planter
JD290 Planter
IH 13x7 Gram Drill$3,850

NEW JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT AT GENERIC PRICES
JD1630 Disc 12’w/24" Blades. Dual Wheels, Demo Cash
JD225 Offset Disc, 'A w/Blades, Cash
(1) JD 2700 5-18" Plow with Cover Boards and Coulters, Cash Price
(2) JD 415 Rotary Hoe, Cash Price

Coming in...
IH 6 Row Air Planter
JD 2020 DieselTractor
MF308 Industrial Tractor
JD 3-16" F 145Semi-Mount Plow

30 Evergreen Rd.. Lebanon,

Livestock market and auction news

JD 480 Mower Conditions
Hesston PTIO 9' Mower Conditioner
NH #6B Baler
JDI4T Baler

.

NH 469 Haybine
NH 479 Haybine
NH 275 Baler w/Thrower, Hydraulic Aim
JD 336Baler w/Ejector
Nl #402 Sl//Hay Rake
JD1214 12' MowerConditioner

MISCELLANEOUS:
IH 850 Grinder Mixer
JO6 Row 30"Rear Cultivator. .

6 Row Hyd. Fold Cultivator .
14.9x26T-rail duals
20.8x34 direct axle, less rubber
NH679 tandem axle spreader,

hyd endgate
JD 37 Hydraulic bucket md. valve
JD 46A Hydraulic Loader hyd. bucket tofit

3010 thru 4020. ....

(2) Ml Tandem Axle Spreaders
Better Bilt 1500Gallon Tank Spreader

PLANTERS & GRAIN DRILLS:
JD 7000 8 R 30" Planter, Liq P.O P Monitor,

PA., (717) 272-4641 or Toll Free 1-800-441-4450 Ext. #6

3 209-250 lbs. 49-50.50, few No. 2-3
260-280 lbs. 46.00-47 No. 1-3 112-165
lbs. 39-40.50, 165-190 lbs. 44.00-48.
US No. 1-3 350-550 lbs. sows 40-
43.00, No. 2-3 325-600 lbs. 37.75-
39.50. Boars 32.00-34.00.

FEEDER PIGS 25. US No. 1-3 25-
45 lbs. feeder pigs 19.00-23 per
head, few 75-90 lbs. 31.00-40, few
Utility 10-19 lbs. 9.00-13per head.

SHEEP 156. High Choice &

Prime 70-100 lbs. wooled slaughter
lambs 65.00-68, Choice 60-80 lbs.
63.00- one lot Good 50 lbs. feeder
lambs at 40.00. Slaughter ewes
17.00- GOATS 5:12.00-20.00.

EgSI EVERGREEN ■SSI581 TRACTOR CO.. INC.M
GRAIN DRYERS:
(2) New FarmFans ABB Auto-Batch Dryers. MUST

move, call for price ... (Dealer Inquiries
Welcome)

$3,450

$1,450
$1,850
..$450
..$750
$2,350
$3,250
$2,950

$1,250
$3,950

$1,450
$1,250
$1,500

$4,500
$1,150

$B5O

$4,450
$1,950

$1,950
$650
$450
$B5O

$450

55,450
... $4,450

$8,600
$2,295 Each


